
ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS:    1 OF 2 

 ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
COW BID #2023-42 

 
City of Wilson                       
 
Post Office Box 10               
 
Wilson, North Carolina 27894-0010      
 
 

Sealed bids for the City of Wilson – Gillette Athletic Complex Parking Lot Improvements – 
Soccer Field No’s 7 and 8 including, but not limited to:  

 5,300 SY 2” ABC Compacted In-Place Asphalt Over Existing ABC 
 5,300 SY 2” Asphalt Pavement Type SF9.5B 
 1,900 LF 24-inch Concrete Curb and Gutter to Include Parking Islands 
 1 LS Parking Lot Layout and Striping and 4 EA Handicap Parking Signs 
 553 LF Silt Fence 

 
will be received by the      City of Wilson at the Operations Center Conference Room located at 

1800 Herring Avenue, Wilson, North Carolina until 2:00 P.M., Tuesday, October 3, 2023, and 

then at said office publicly opened and read aloud.   

The CONTRACT DOCUMENTS may be examined at the following locations: 
 

City of Wilson - Wilson, North Carolina 
Green Engineering, P.L.L.C. – Wilson, North Carolina 

Copies of the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS may be obtained at the office of Green 

Engineering, P.L.L.C. located at 303 Goldsboro St. East, Wilson, North Carolina 27893 upon a 

non-refundable payment of   $50.00   for each set. 

Bidders must make positive efforts to utilize businesses owned by minorities and women.  

The Owner has developed a goal of ten percent (10%) for participation of minority-owned and 

women- owned business enterprises in construction contracts awarded pursuant to NCGS 143-

128.  Bidders must comply with the Owner’s requirements for W/MBE documentation. 

 



ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS:    2 OF 2 

BIDDERS shall be properly licensed under Chapter 87, General Statutes of North 

Carolina. 

 
CONTRACTOR shall comply with the requirements of Article 2, Chapter 64 of the 

General Statutes.  Further, if CONTRACTOR utilizes a subcontractor, CONTRACTOR shall 

require the subcontractor to comply with the requirements of Article 2 of Chapter 64 of the 

General Statutes. 

 
 A Pre-Bid Conference has been scheduled for  10:00 A.M.,   Thursday, September 21, 

2023, at the    Operations Center Conference Room located at   1800 Herring Avenue, Wilson, 

North Carolina. All prospective Bidders are encouraged to attend. 

 
The OWNER reserves the right to reject any and all bids. 

 

 
              September 15, 2023                                David Lee         
    Date                Director of Parks and Recreation 


